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Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

KEN COLE
Division Director
Alaska Psychiatric Institute
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

10/3/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 415                  

TOTAL: KEN COLE 415                  

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

MATTHEW DAVIDSON
Division Director
Division of Juvenile Justice
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
1/6/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 562                  

1/8/25 1/13/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Orlando, FL 498                  

3/3/25 3/5/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,223               

3/23/25 3/27/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Omaha, NE 1,596               

4/2/25 4/4/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage; Fairbanks 1,198               

8/21/25 8/24/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Denver, CO 486                  

9/29/25 10/2/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,744               

10/21/25 10/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage; Kenai 1,940               

TOTAL: MATTHEW DAVIDSON 9,247               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

TRACY DOMPELING
Deputy Commissioner
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

9/10/25 9/11/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 917                  

9/15/25 9/18/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 1,326               

10/1/25 10/3/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 1,182               

10/6/25 10/9/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 902                  

10/16/25 10/19/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 926                  

12/1/25 12/4/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Anchorage 1,178               

TOTAL: TRACY DOMPELING 6,431               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

KIM GUAY
Division Director
Office of Children's Services
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

2/18/25 2/21/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,780               

2/24/25 2/26/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 1,419               

3/10/25 3/13/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau 400                  

3/27/25 3/28/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 544                  

5/1/25 5/4/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 681                  

5/9/25 5/15/25 Trip Cancelled Seattle; Ketchikan; Juneau 193                  

6/23/25 6/29/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Roanoke, VA; 
Washington, D.C.

3,794               

12/8/25 12/10/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,474               

TOTAL: KIM GUAY 10,285             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

HEIDI HAMILTON
Division Director
Alaska Pioneer Homes
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
1/6/25 1/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 487                  

3/5/25 3/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 647                  

3/10/25 3/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Ketchikan; Sitka 1,257               

 
TOTAL: HEIDI HAMILTON 2,391               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

LINDA "KIM" KOVOL
Commissioner
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End

1/21/25 1/22/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Ketchikan                       205              90             153                      5 453            

1/27/25 1/30/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       512            210             642                      5 1,369         

2/2/25 2/6/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       644            270          1,096                    17 2,027         

2/4/25 2/6/25 Trip Cancelled Juneau                       424                      5 429            

2/11/25 2/13/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       691            150             718                      5 1,564         

2/25/25 2/27/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       181            150             643                    13 987            

3/4/25 3/6/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       700            150             548                    25 1,423         

3/6/25 Trip Cancelled Fairbanks                       308                    13 321            

3/13/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau                       231              45                    13 289            

3/25/25 3/27/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       530            150             299                    17 996            

10/3/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks                       281              45                      5 331            

Destination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip
Conference

Fees
Transportation

Costs M & IE
Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

LINDA "KIM" KOVOL
Commissioner
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Destination

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Trip
Conference

Fees
Transportation

Costs M & IE
Lodging
Expenses

Other
Expenses

Travel
Total

11/29/25 12/6/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Washington, D.C.                       705            682          1,829                    25 3,241         

12/8/25 12/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau                       426            270             428                      5 1,129         

TOTALS: LINDA "KIM" KOVOL -                     5,838                   2,212       6,356        153                14,559       

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance

Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

CLINTON LASLEY
Deputy Commissioner
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
1/6/25 1/7/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,032               

1/22/25 1/23/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 931                  

3/3/25 3/6/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,577               

3/24/25 3/25/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 908                  

3/26/25 4/2/25 Conference/Training Related Travel Orlando, FL 2,383               

4/9/25 4/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,258               

4/14/25 4/15/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 963                  

6/2/25 6/4/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,417               

TOTAL: CLINTON LASLEY 10,469             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

KERN MCGINLEY
Division Director
Alaska Pioneer Homes
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total

10/2/25 10/3/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Fairbanks 688                  

10/19/25 10/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Ketchikan 2,336               

TOTAL: KERN MCGINLEY 3,024               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

MARIAN SWEET
Division Director
Finance and Management Services
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
2/9/25 2/12/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 1,598               

4/6/25 4/11/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 2,308               

4/28/25 4/29/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 709                  

5/12/25 5/16/25 Trip Cancelled Dallas, TX 1,905               

5/18/25 5/22/25 Trip Cancelled Provo, UT 959                  

6/1/25 6/4/25 Trip Cancelled Philadelphia, PA 947                  

10/19/25 10/24/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Anchorage 2,306               

TOTAL: MARIAN SWEET 10,732             

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 



Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2025

SCOTT YORK
Division Director
Alaska Psychiatric Institute
Department of Family and Community Services

Dates Traveled
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Travel Total
2/4/25 2/6/25 Executive Branch/Department Related Travel Juneau 1,421               

2/25/25 2/26/25 Legislative Related Travel Juneau 1,091               

TOTAL: SCOTT YORK 2,512               

Name: 
Position: 

Organization: 


	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
	COLE
	DAVIDSON
	DOMPELING
	GUAY
	HAMILTON
	KOVOL
	LASLEY
	MCGINLEY
	SWEET
	YORK

